



LABORATOIRES DE RECHERCHE
EN RÉGÉNÉRATION CELLULAIRE
RENOPHASE

La Régénération c'est le cycle
de la vie de votre peau.

Elle a une histoire, La Vôtre.
—*Dr Michèle Eymard*

03. Rebirth
Detoxify the cell to Restore its vital
functions : Rebirth is the third step of
the cellular regeneration cycle.

04. Reveal
Precisely target a deficient cellular
function, to reveal radiant skin :
Reveal is the fourth step of the
cellular regeneration cycle.

01. Geste Essentiel

RENEWPEEL Émulsion Nettoyante *

FR. LAIT DÉMAQUILLANT EXFOLIANT RICHE.
Peaux normales à sèches. Matin et soir, à l'aide
de vos doigts humides, appliquez en mouvements
doux et circulaires, sur le visage et le cou. Après
un rinçage à l'eau, votre peau est parfaitement
nettoyée, confortable, fraîche et lumineuse. **EN.**
RICH EXFOLIATING CLEANSING MILK. Normal
to dry skins. Use morning and evening. Wet your
hands and apply to your face and neck with gentle,
circular movements. After rinsing with water, your
skin is perfectly cleansed, comfortable, fresh and
luminous. **CS.** BOHATE PEELINGOVÉ CISTICI
MLÉKO. Pro normální až suchou plet. Ráno a ve-
čer naneste navhčenými prsty jemnými krouživými
pohyby na obličej a krk. Po opláchnutí vodou je vaše
pleť dokonale vyčištěná, pohodlná, svěží, rozžárená.
DE. REINIGUNGSMILCH FÜR REICHHALTIGES
PEELING. Normale bis trockene Haut. Morgens
und abends mit den feuchten Fingern mit sanften,
kreisenden Bewegungen auf Gesicht und Hals
auftragen. Nach dem Spülen mit Wasser ist Ihre
Haut perfekt gereinigt, angenehm, frisch und glän-
zend. **EL.** ΠΛΟΥΣΙΟ ΓΑΛΑΚΤΟΜΑ ΚΑΒΑΡΙΣΜΟΥ
ΓΙΑ ΑΠΟΛΕΠΙΣΗ. Κανονική έως ξηρή επιδερμίδα.
Πρωί και βράδυ, με υγρό δάκτυλο, απλώστε με
απαλές και κυκλικές κινήσεις, στο πρόσωπο και τον
λαϊκό. Αφού ξεπλύνετε με νερό, η επιδερμίδα σας
είναι τελείως καθαρή, όνεια, φρέσκια και φωτεινή.
ES. LECHE DESMAQUILLANTE EXFOLIANTE
RICA. Pielles normales a secas. Por la mañana y
por la noche, con los dedos humedecidos, apli-
carla con suaves movimientos circulares sobre el
rostro y el cuello. Después de aclararla con
agua, la piel queda perfectamente limpia, cómo-
da, fresca y radiante. **ET.** RIKKALKULT KOORIV
MEIGIEEMALDUSPIIM. Normaalsele ja kuivale
nahale... Kandke hommikul ja õhtul märgade
sõrmedega abil õrnade ja ringiate liigutustega näole
ja kaelale. Pärast veega loputamist on teie nahk
ideaalselt puhastatud, mugav, värske, särav. **IT.**
LATTE DETERGENTE ESFOLIANTE RICCO. Per
pelle normali a secche. Mattina e sera, con la dita
umide, applicare su viso e collo con movimenti
morbidi e circolari. Dopo il risciacquo con acqua, la
pelle è purificata, opacizzata e morbida. **LV.** ATTIROSS
GELS AR PILINGA EFEKTU. Tauskainai un proble-
matiskai adai. No rīta un vakara ar samitrinātiem
pirkstiem uzklāt uz sejas un kakla adas ar mai-
gam apļieda kustībām. Pēc tam noskaloj ar ūdeni,
lai adā kļutu attīrīta, matēta un mīkstināta. **NL.**
ZUIVERENDE EXFOLIERENDE GEL. Vette huid
nō rita un vakara ar samitrinatiem pirkstiem uzklāt uz
sejas un kakla adas ar maigam apļieda kustībām.
Pēc tam noskaloj ar ūdeni, lai adai radītu komforta
sajūtu un tā kļutu nevainojami tīra, svaiga, staro-

jōša. **NL.** RIJKE EXFOLIERENDE REINIGENDE
MELK. Normale tot droge huid. Breng 's morgens
en 's avonds aan, met behulp van je natte vingers,
in zachte en cirkelvormige bewegingen op het ge-
zicht en de hals. Na het spoelen met water is je
huid perfect gereinigd, comfortabel, fris, helder.
RU. НАСЫЩЕННОЕ ОЧИЩАЮЩЕЕ СРБ-
МОЛОЧКО. Для нормальной и сухой кожи.
Наносите круговыми движениями влажными
пальцами на лицо и шею утром и вечером.
Смойте водой и наслаждайтесь идеально
очищенной, успокоенной, свежей и сияющей
кожей.

RENEWPEEL Gel Nettoyant *

FR. GEL EXFOLIANT PURIFIANT.
Peaux grasses et à imperfections. Matin et soir,
à l'aide de vos doigts humides, appliquez en mouve-
ments doux et circulaires, sur le visage et le cou.
Après un rinçage à l'eau, votre peau est purifiée,
matifiée et assouplie. **EN.** PURIFYING EXFOLIA-
TING CLEANSING GEL. Oily and blemished skins.
Use morning and evening. Wet your hands and
apply to your face and neck with gentle, circular
movements. After rinsing with water, your skin will
be purified, soft and shine-free. **CS.** Bohaté pe-
elingové odličovací mléko. Normální až suchá pleť.
Ráno a večer naneste navhčenými prsty jemnými
krouživými pohyby na obličej a krk. Po opláchnutí
vodou je vaše pleť dokonale vyčištěná, pohodlná,
svěží a rozžárená. **DE.** REINIGUNGS-PEE-
LING-GEL. Für fettige und unreine Haut. Morgens
und abends mit den feuchten Fingern mit sanften,
kreisenden Bewegungen auf Gesicht und Hals
auftragen. Nach dem Spülen mit Wasser ist Ihre
Haut gereinigt, mattiert und geschmeidig. **EL.**
ΚΑΒΑΡΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΤΖΕΛ ΑΠΟΛΕΠΙΣΗΣ. Απορό δέρμα
και με στέλειες. Πρωί και βράδυ, με υγρό δάκτυλο,
απλώστε με απαλές και κυκλικές κινήσεις, στο
πρόσωπο και τον λαϊκό. Αφού ξεπλύνετε με νερό, η
επιδερμίδα σας είναι καθαρή, πιο ιατή και υαλή.
ES. GEL EXFOLIANTE PURIFICANTE. Piel grasa y
con imperfecciones. Por la mañana y por la noche,
con los dedos humedecidos, aplicarla con suaves
movimientos circulares sobre el rostro y el cuello.
Tras aclararla con agua, la piel luce purificada,
mate y suave. **ET.** PUHASTAV KOORIV GEEL. Ra-
suselle ja probleemsele nahale. Kandke hommikul
ja õhtul märgade sõrmedega abil õrnade ja ringiate
liigutustega näole ja kaelale. Pärast veega loputa-
mist on teie nahk puhastatud, matjas ja pehme. **IT.**
GEL ESFOLIANTE PURIFICANTE. Pelle grassa e
con imperfezioni. Mattina e sera, con le dita umide,
applicare su viso e collo con movimenti morbidi e
circolari. Dopo il risciacquo con acqua, la pelle è
purificata, opacizzata e morbida. **LV.** ATTIROSS
GELS AR PILINGA EFEKTU. Tauskainai un proble-
matiskai adai. No rīta un vakara ar samitrinatiem
pirkstiem uzklāt uz sejas un kakla adas ar mai-
gam apļieda kustībām. Pēc tam noskaloj ar ūdeni,
lai adā kļutu attīrīta, matēta un mīkstināta. **NL.**
ZUIVERENDE EXFOLIERENDE GEL. Vette huid
nō rita un vakara ar samitrinatiem pirkstiem uzklāt uz
sejas un kakla adas ar maigam apļieda kustībām.
Pēc tam noskaloj ar ūdeni, lai adai radītu komforta
sajūtu un tā kļutu nevainojami tīra, svaiga, staro-

gematteerd en verzacht. **RU.** ОЧИЩАЮЩИЙ
ГЕЛЬ-СРБАБ. Для жирной и проблемной кожи.
Наносите круговыми движениями влажными
пальцами на лицо и шею утром и вечером.
Смойте водой и наслаждайтесь очищенной,
матированной и мягкой кожей.

NEWSKIN Lotion *

FR. LOTION APAISANTE DOUCE. Toutes les
peaux sensibles. Après chaque nettoyage du vi-
sage, appliquer délicatement un coton imbibé
de lotion sur le visage, le cou et le décolleté. Uti-
lisée quotidiennement, NEWSKIN Lotion apporte
l'éclat et la douceur aux peaux sensibles. **EN.**
GENTLE SOOTHING LOTION. All sensitive skins.
After cleansing the face, use a cotton wool pad to
gently apply the lotion onto your face, neck and
décolleté. Used daily, NEWSKIN Lotion brings ra-
diance and softness to sensitive skin. **CS.** Jemná
uklidňující emulze pro všechny typy citlivé pleti.
Aplikujte po každém vyčištění pomocí vlhkého
kousku bavlny. DE. Beruhigende Lotion für alle
empfindlichen Hauttypen. Nach jeder Reinigung
sanft mit einem getränkten Wattepad auftragen.
EL. Ηπια καταπραϋντική λοσιόν για ευαίσθητες
επιδερμίδες. Μετά τον καθαρισμό, απλώστε απλά
με ένα βαμβάκι. **ES.** Loción calmante suave para
pieles sensibles. Aplicar tras la limpieza con un al-
godón empapado mediante suaves toquesitos. **ET.**
Ornatoimeline pehmendav emulsioon kõikidele
tundlikele nahatüüpidele. Pealekandmine nahale
ülekäimise teel niisutatud vatipadjakesega pärast
naha iga puhastamiskorda. **IT.** Lozione lenitiva de-
licata per pelli sensibili. Dopo la pulizia, applicare
delicatamente con un cotone imbevuto di prodotto.
LV. Maigs, nomierinošs losjons visa veida jutīgai
adai. Pēc katras adas tīršanas viegli uzklāt ar sa-
mitrinātu vates plaksniti. **NL.** Milde verzachtende
lotion voor de gevoelige huid. Na reiniging voor-
zichtig met een gedrenkt watje aanbrengen. **RU.**
Нежный успокаивающий лосьон для всех типов
чувствительной кожи. Наносить на очищенную
кожу лица при помощи ватного диска.

02. Reboost

NEWSKIN Crème hydra+ *

FR. CRÈME LISSANTE HYDRATANTE ÉCLAT DES
PEAUX SENSIBLES. Manque d'hydratation, d'éclat
et de vitalité. Toutes les peaux sensibles. Le matin
ou le soir, appliquer la crème sur le visage, le cou
et le décolleté. Utilisée quotidiennement, NEWS-
KIN Crème Hydra+ rétablit une peau plus douce,
pulpeuse, lumineuse et lissée. **EN.** RADIANCE
REVEALING SMOOTHING AND MOISTURISING
CREAM FOR SENSITIVE SKIN. Lack of hydration,
radiance and vitality. For all sensitive skins. In the
morning or in the evening, smooth the cream onto
your face, neck and décolleté. Used daily, NEWS-
KIN Crème Hydra+ will make your skin softer,
plumper, brighter and smoother. **CS.** Vyhlažující
hydratační krém s leskem pro všechny typy citlivé
pleti. Používejte ráno nebo večer. **DE.** Glättende
Feuchtigkeitscreme für mehr Strahlkraft für alle
empfindlichen Hauttypen. Morgens oder abends
auftragen. **EL.** Ενυδατική κρέμα λάμψης και
εξομάλυνσης για ευαίσθητο δέρμα. Εφαρμόστε πρωί
ή το βράδυ. **ES.** Crema alisante hidratante lumi-
nosidad para todas las pieles sensibles. Aplicar
mañana o noche. **ET.** Särā andev, siluva ja niisuta-
va toimega kreem kõikidele tundlikele nahatüüpide-
le. Pealekandmiseks üksiköök kas hommikul või
õhtul. **IT.** Crema lisciante idratante luminosità per
tutte le pelli sensibili. Applicare mattina o sera. **LV.**
Mitrinošs, izlīdzināšs krems katram jutīgam adas
tipam, piešķir ādai mirdzumu. Lietojiet no rīta vai
vakara. **NL.** Egaliserende Hydra booster crème
voor de gevoelige huid. 's Morgens of 's avonds aan-
brengen. **RU.** Разглаживающий увлажняющий
крем, придающий сияние. Для чувствительной
кожи. Наносить утром и вечером.

NEWSKIN Lait Nettoyant *

FR. SOIN NETTOYANT DÉMAQUILLANT DOUX.
Peaux sensibles, normales à sèches. Matin et
soir, à l'aide de vos doigts humides, appliquez en
mouvements doux et circulaires, sur le visage et
le cou. Après un rinçage à l'eau, votre peau déli-
catement nettoyée, et vous ressentiez une réelle
sensation de douceur. **EN.** GENTLE CLEAN-
SING AND MAKE-UP REMOVAL. Normal to dry
sensitive skins. Use morning and evening. Wet
your hands and apply to your face and neck with
gentle, circular movements. Rinse off with water
for gently cleansed skin. This care provides a real
feeling of softness. **CS.** Jemný čistící a odličovací
přípravek pro citlivou kůži, normální až suchou.
Ráno a večer vmasírujte vlhkými prsty do pokožky,
poté opláchněte vodou. **DE.** Sanfte Pflege zum
Reinigen und Abschminken für empfindliche, nor-
male und trockene Haut. Morgens und abends mit
feuchten Fingern einmassieren, dann mit Wasser
abspülen. **EL.** Απαλό καθαριστικό για ευαίσθητες
επιδερμίδες, φυσιολογικές προς ξηρές επιδερμίδες.
Εφαρμόστε πρωί και βράδυ υγράνοντας ποσός με

временим дάκτυла και στη συνέχεια ξεπλύνετε με
αβόανο νερό. **ES.** Tratamiento limpiador desma-
quillante suave para pieles sensibles, normales
a secas. Aplicar por la mañana y por la noche
con los dedos húmedos dando un suave masaje
y aclarar con agua. **ET.** Ornatoimeline puhas-
tus- ja kosmeetika eemaldusvahend tundlikele,
normaalsele ja kuivale nahale. Kanda peale nii
hommikul kui ka õhtul, märgade sõrmedega
kergelt masseerides, seejärel loputada veega. **IT.**
Detergente struccante delicato per pelli sensibi-
li, da normali a secche. Applicare mattina e sera
massaggiando con le dita umide, poi sciacquare
con acqua. **LV.** Maigs tīršanas līdzeklis dekorati-
vas kosmetikas noņemšanai jutīgai ādai, normali
un sausai. Lietojiet no rīta un vakara, masējot ar
samitrinatiem pirkstiem, un tad noskalojiet ar ūde-
ni. **NL.** Milde reinigende make-up remover voor
de gevoelige, normale tot droge huid. 's Morgens
en 's avonds aanbrengen door met vochtige vingers
in te masseren; met water spoelen. **RU.** Нежное
очищающее средство для снятия макияжа.
Для чувствительной, нормальной и сухой
кожи. Наносить утром и вечером массажными
движениями влажными кончиками пальцев,
затем смывать водой.

RENEWPEEL Crème 10 *

FR. CRÈME EXFOLIANTE ANTIOXYDANTE LU-
MIÈRE. Teint irrégulier, manque d'éclat, ridules,
premières rides. Tous types de peaux. Matin ou
soir, appliquer la crème sur le visage et le cou, en
évitant le contour des yeux. Utilisée quotidiennement,
RENEWPEEL Crème 10 unifie les irrégularité
du teint, améliore l'apparence des ridules, lisse
et renouvelle l'éclat de la peau. **EN.** GLOWING
ANTIOXYDANT EXFOLIATING CREAM. Uneven skin
tone, dullness, fine lines, first signs of wrinkles. All
skin types. In the morning or in the evening, apply
the cream to your face and neck, avoiding the area
round the eyes. Used daily, RENEWPEEL Crème
10 evens irregular skin tone, improves the appear-
ance of fine lines, smoothes your skin and gives
it renewed radiance. **CS.** Antioxidační peeling
pro rozjasnění. Pro nejednotnou barvu pleti bez
lesku, první vrásky. DE. Antioxidierende Peeling-
creme für einmalige Strahlkraft. Unregelmäßi-
ger, matter Teint, Fältchen und erste Falten. **EL.**
Αντιοξειδωτική κρέμα απολέπισης για λάμψη.
Για επιδερμίδες ανομοιόμορπη γρή, υφώροπτη,
λέπτως υφρούς και πρώτες ρυτίδες. **ES.** Crema
exfoliante antioxidante luminosidad. Tez irregular,
falta de luminosidad, líneas de expresión y prime-
ras arrugas. **ET.** Antioksiideeriva toimega kooriv
ning särä esiletoodu kreem. Kasutamiseks ebaüht-
laste nahatoni, särä puudumise, nahakurdude ja
esimeste kortside korral. **IT.** Crema esfoliante an-
tiossidante luce. Incarnato irregolare, mancanza di
luminosità, piccole rughe e prime rughe. **LV.** Seju
izgaismojšošs krems-pilings ar antioksidantu iedar-
bibu. Nevienmērīgam adas tonim, adai bez mird-
zuma, sīkam krūcītiņam un pirmajam grumbām. **NL.**
Antioxiderende stimulerende peeling crème.
Onregelmatige huidtextuur, dofte tint, kraaijnoot-
jes en eerste rimpels. **RU.** Отшелушивающий
крем-антиоксидант, придающий коже сияние.
Для грубой, утратившей свечение кожи.
Средство предназначено для поврежденной
сочетомкожи. Наноситьутромливечером
течение месяца. Продлить курс при
необходимости.

Haut. Einmonatige Kur, morgens oder abends.
Bei Bedarf Kur wiederholen. **EL.** Αντιοξειδωτική
κρέμα απολέπισης για λάμψη. Για θοπή δέρματ.
Ειδική αγωγή για κατεστραμμένο δέρμα από τον
ήλιο. Χρήση πρωί ή βράδυ σε θερμοκρασία ενός μίνι.
ES. Crema exfoliante antioxidante activadora de
luminosidad. Pielles espesas, sin luminosidad.
Tratamiento específico para pieles dañadas por
el sol. Por la mañana y por la noche en cura de
un mes que puede repetirse. **ET.** Antioksiidee-
riva toimega kooriv kreem loomuliku särä esile-
toomiseks. Paksudele tundlikele nahatüüpidele.
Spetsiaalne hooldus päikesest kahjustatud na-
hale. Kasutamiseks üksiköök kas hommikul või
õhtul, ühe kuu kestvale, korratavate kuuridenä.
IT. Crema esfoliante antiossidante booster di
luminosità. Pelli spesse, poco luminose. Tratta-
mento specifico per pelli rovinate dal sole. Mat-
tina o sera, trattamento di un mese da ripetere.
LV. Krems-pilings ar antioksidantu iedarbību,
kas padara adu mirdzošu. Balganai sejas adai,
bez mirdzuma. Ipašs kopšanas līdzeklis adai, kas
cietusi no saules staru iedarbības. Lietojiet vienu
mēnesi no rīta vai vakara. Ja nepieciešams, kur-
su atkārtojiet. **NL.** Antioxiderende stimulerende
peelingcrème. Voor de dikke, dofte huid. Verzorging
speciaal voor de door de zon beschadigde huid. 's
Morgens of 's avonds, kuur van een maand, indien
nodig herhalen. **RU.** Отшелушивающийкрем-
антиоксидант, придающий сияние коже.
Для грубой, утратившей свечение кожи.
Средство предназначено для поврежденной
сочетомкожи. Наноситьутромиливечером
течение месяца. Продлить курс при
необходимости.

RENEWPEEL Masque *

FR. MASQUE PEELING RESURFACING CORREC-
TEUR ÉCLAT. Teint terme, texture irrégulière à im-
perfections, manque d'éclat. Tous types de peaux.
Appliquer sur une peau sèche, en évitant le contour
des yeux. Laisser poser 15 minutes puis rincer à
l'eau. Utilisée 1 à 2 fois par semaine, RENEWPEEL
Masque renouvelle et lisse le micro-relief, restaure
l'éclat, uniformise le teint, réduit l'apparence des
ridules et resserre visiblement le grain de peau.

RENEWPEEL Crème 20 *

FR. CRÈME EXFOLIANTE ANTIOXYDANTE BOOS-
TER D'ÉCLAT. Peaux épaisses, sans éclat, rides.
Soin spécifique des peaux abîmées par le soleil.
Matin ou soir, appliquer la crème sur le visage
et le cou, en évitant le contour des yeux. Utilisée
en cure de 1 mois, à renouveler, RENEWPEEL
Crème 20 renouvelle et lisse la texture, restaure
l'éclat, uniformise le teint, réduit l'apparence des
rides et redonne une belle peau lissée. **EN.** RA-
DIANCE-BOOSTER AND ANTIOXYDANT EXFOLIA-
TING CREAM. Thick, dull skins, wrinkles, sunda-
maged skins. In the morning or in the evening,
apply the cream to your face and neck, avoiding
the area round the eyes. Used for 1 month, to be
repeated, RENEWPEEL Crème 20 renews the skin
and smoothes its texture, restores radiance, evens
skin tone, reduces the appearance of wrinkles and
gives you beautiful smooth skin. **CS.** Antioxidační
peeling pro dokonalejš. Pro pokožku bez lesku.
Speciální péče o pokožku poškozenou sluncem.
Aplikujte ráno a večer po dobu jednoho měsíce,
než se pokožka obnoví. **DE.** Antioxidierende
Peelingcreme für strahlende Haut. Grobe, matte
Haut. Spezielle Pflege für sonnengeschädigte

Απλώστε σε στεγνό δέρμα και αφήστε να
δράσει για 15 λεπτά πνευα ξεπλύνετε με νερό.
Χρησιμοποιείτε την 1 - 2 φορές την εβδομάδα.
ES. Mascarilla peeling regeneradora correctora
de luminosidad. Piel aguada, textura irregular con
imperfecciones. Aplicar sobre la piel seca, dejar
actuar 15 minutos y aclarar con agua. Repetir 1 o
2 veces por semana. **ET.** Nahka taastav ja kooriv
mask, mis toob esile naha loomuliku särä. Jume-
parandav, kasutamiseks ebaühtlaste nahale. Spetsiaalne
hooldus kooriv kreem loomuliku särä esile-
toomiseks. Paksudele tundlikele nahatüüpidele.
Spetsiaalne hooldus päikesest kahjustatud na-
hale. Kasutamiseks üksiköök kas hommikul või
õhtul, ühe kuu kestvale, korratavate kuuridenä.
IT. Crema esfoliante antiossidante booster di
luminosità. Pelli spesse, poco luminose. Tratta-
mento specifico per pelli rovinate dal sole. Mat-
tina o sera, trattamento di un mese da ripetere.
LV. Krems-pilings ar antioksidantu iedarbību,
kas padara adu mirdzošu. Balganai sejas adai,
bez mirdzuma. Ipašs kopšanas līdzeklis adai, kas
cietusi no saules staru iedarbības. Lietojiet vienu
mēnesi no rīta vai vakara. Ja nepieciešams, kur-
su atkārtojiet. **NL.** Antioxiderende stimulerende
peelingcrème. Dofte tint, onregelmatige huidtex-
tuur met onzuiverheden. Aanbrengen op een
droge huid, en 15 minuten laten inwerken. Met
water afspelen. 1 à 2 Keer per week herhalen.

REPAIR Crème L

FR. PROTECTION QUOTIDIENNE ANTIOXY-
DANTE MAJEURE DE RÉCUPÉRATION CUTA-
NÉE. Protection quotidienne des peaux irritées
et lésées. Tous types de peaux. Appliquer REPAIR
Crème L 2 fois par jour, matin et soir. Les deux
jours suivant une intervention, il est conseillé de
renouveler l'application 2 à 4 fois par jour, selon le
degré d'irritation cutané. **EN.** SKIN RECOVERY
INTENSIVE ANTIOXYDANT DAILY PROTECTION.
Daily protection for damaged or irritated skin.
All skin types. Apply REPAIR Crème L twice daily,
in the morning and the evening. In the two days
following a cosmetic procedure, you are advised
to reapply the cream two to four times a day,
depending on the degree of skin irritation. **CS.**
Antioxidační ochrana pro regeneraci pokožky.
Každodenní péče pro všechny typy podrážděné
a porušené pokožky. Aplikujte dvakrát denně,
ráno a večer. Podle stupně podráždění aplikujte
dvakrát. **DE.** Extremer Antioxidationschutz für
die Hautregenerierung. Tagespflege für gereizte
und geschädigte Haut. 2 Mal täglich auftra-
gen, morgens und abends. Je nach Gezeittheit
wiederholen. **EL.** Σηπροντικές αντιοξειδωτική
προστασία για την ανάκαμψη του δέρματος.
Καθημερινή φροντίδα για όλα τα ερεθισμένα
και τολαιπωρημένα δέρματα. Εφαρμόστε 2 φορές την
ημέρα, πρωί και βράδυ. Συχνότητα ανάλογη με το
βαθμό του ερεθισμού. **ES.** Importante protec-
ción antioxidante de recuperación cutánea. Tra-
tamiento diario para todas las pieles irritadas y
dañadas. Aplicar 2 veces al día, por la mañana y
por la noche. Repetir según el grado de irritación.
ET. Antioksiideeriva ja ülitõhusa kaitsva toimega,
naha taastumist soodustav hooldusvahend. Iga-
päevane hooldus ärritatud või kahjustatud nahale.
Pealekandmine 2 korda päevas, hommikul ja õhtul.
Korrata sagedusega vastavalt ärrituse tõsidusele.
IT. Protezione antiossidante forte per recupero
cutaneo. Trattamento quotidiano per tutte le pelli
irritate e lese. Applicare 2 volte al giorno, mattina
e sera. Ripetere a seconda del grado di irritazione.

LV. Intensīvi aizsargājošs kopšanas līdzeklis ar
antioksidantu iedarbību adas regenerācijai. Ikdi-
ens krēms iekaisušai un bojātas adas kopšanai.
Signos de la edad y prevención para todos los tipos

Lietot 2 reizes dienā, no rīta un vakarā. Ieteicams
lietot atkārtoti, atkarībā no iekaisuma pakāpes.
NL. Intensieve antioksideerende bescherming voor
noorendav ja kaitsev, kõikidele nahatüüpidele.
Kasutamiseks üksiköök kas hommikul või õhtul,
pealekandmine enne teisi tooteid. **IT.** Siero as-
ticur 15 minutos y aclarar con agua. Repetir 1 o
2 veces por semana. **ET.** Nahka taastav ja kooriv
mask, mis toob esile naha loomuliku särä. Jume-
parandav, kasutamiseks ebaühtlaste nahale. Spetsiaalne
hooldus kooriv kreem loomuliku särä esile-
toomiseks. Paksudele tundlikele nahatüüpidele.
Spetsiaalne hooldus päikesest kahjustatud na-
hale. Kasutamiseks üksiköök kas hommikul või
õhtul, ühe kuu kestvale, korratavate kuuridenä.
IT. Crema esfoliante antiossidante booster di
luminosità. Pelli spesse, poco luminose. Tratta-
mento specifico per pelli rovinate dal sole. Mat-
tina o sera, trattamento di un mese da ripetere.
LV. Krems-pilings ar antioksidantu iedarbību,
kas padara adu mirdzošu. Balganai sejas adai,
bez mirdzuma. Ipašs kopšanas līdzeklis adai, kas
cietusi no saules staru iedarbības. Lietojiet vienu
mēnesi no rīta vai vakara. Ja nepieciešams, kur-
su atkārtojiet. **NL.** Antioxiderende stimulerende
peelingcrème. Voor de dikke, dofte huid. Verzorging
speciaal voor de door de zon beschadigde huid. 's
Morgens of 's avonds, kuur van een maand, indien
nodig herhalen. **RU.** Отшелушивающийкрем-
антиоксидант, придающий сияние коже.
Для грубой, утратившей свечение кожи.
Средство предназначено для поврежденной
сочетомкожи. Наноситьутромиливечером
течение месяца. Продлить курс при
необходимости.

SUNBLOCK 50

FR. TRÈS HAUTE PROTECTION SOLAIRE. Ré-
sistante à l'eau. Appliquer en quantité suffisante
avant toute exposition solaire. Une quantité faible
du produit diminue nettement la protection. Éviter
tout contact avec les yeux. Renouveler l'application
plusieurs fois par jour pour une protection opti-
male. Ne restez pas longtemps au soleil même si
vous appliquez une protection solaire. **EN.** Apply
generously before exposure to the sun. Applying
insufficient product will significantly Lower the
Level of protection. Avoid contact with the eyes
and eye area. Reapply several times a day for
optimum protection. Do not stay too long in the
sun 'en if you have applied sunscreen. **EL.**
ΥΠΗΛΟΣ ΒΑΘΜΟΣ ΗΛΙΟΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑΣ. Αδιάβροχο.
Απλώστε το παρασκευάσμα σε επαρκή στρώση
στα σημεία του σώματος που είναι εκτεθειμένα
στην ηλιακή ακτινοβολία. **CS.** VYSOKÝ STUPEN
OCHRANY PROTI SLUNEČNÍMU ZÁŘENÍ. Vhodě-
dolný. Přípravek rozetřete v dostatečné vrstvě na
části těla, které jsou vystaveny slunečnímu
záření. **DE.** HOHER SONNENSCHUTZ. Was-
serbeständig. Tragen Sie eine ausreichende
Menge vor jeder Sonneneinwirkung auf.
Verstevigende antiverorderungscreme volume.
Voor de gespannen, normale tot droge huid tijdens
de menopauze. Bij voorkeur 's morgens aanbre-
ngen. **RU.** Крем против морщин, возвращающий
кожу к стрессам, нормальной и сухой кожи.
Желательно наносить в утреннее время.

NEWSKIN Crème riche *

FR. CRÈME LISSANTE ÉCLAT ANTI-ÂGE
DES PEAUX SENSIBLES. Rides, perte d'élasticité,
de densité. Peaux sensibles, normales à sèches.
Le soir, appliquer la crème sur le visage, le cou et
le décolleté. Utilisée quotidiennement, NEWSKIN
Crème Riche révèle une nouvelle peau tellement
lisse sous vos doigts, plus ferme, plus belle et gor-
gée d'eau. **EN.** AGE-DEFYING RADIANCE RE-
VEALING AND SMOOTHING CREAM FOR SENSI-
TIVE SKIN. Wrinkles, loss of elasticity and density.
Normal to dry mature skins. In the evening, apply
the cream to the face, neck and décolleté. Used
daily, NEWSKIN Crème Riche reveals new skin
that feels totally smooth to the touch. Skin is firmer,
more beautiful and moisture-rich. **CS.** Vyhlažující
krém s leskem proti stárnutí pro citlivou pokožku
pro normální až suchou pleť. Proti vráskám, ztrátě
pružnosti a síly. Používejte večer. **DE.** Glättende
Anti-Aging-Creme für mehr Strahlkraft für em-
pfindliche normale bis trockene Haut. Falten,
fehlende Spannkraft und Fülle. Abends auftragen.

EL. Κρέμα αντι-γήρανσης για λάμψη για κανονικό
προς ξηρό ευαίσθητο δέρμα. Ρυτίδες, απώλεια της
ελαστικότητας και της πυκνότητας. Εφαρμόστε το
βράδυ. **ES.** Crema alisante antiedad para las pie-
les sensibles, normales a secas. Arrugas, pérdida
de elasticidad y de densidad. Aplicar noche. **ET.**
Särā andev, siluva toimega vananemisvastane
kreem tundlikele nahatüüpidele normaalsest
kuni kuivani. Kortsud, elastsuskadu ja lõtvumine.
Pealekandmiseks üksiköök kas õhtul. **IT.** Crema liscian-
te Ant-Faltencreme. Gestresste, normale bis
trockene Haut, für Frauen in den Wechsel-
jahren. Vorzugsweise morgens auftragen. **EL.**
Κρέμα ρυτίδων αναλτήρησης όγκου. Δέρμα
ευμνοστικό, από έντονο στρες για κανονικές ή
ξηρές επιδερμίδες. Εφαρμόστε κατά προτίμηση
το πρωί. **ES.** Crema redensificante anti-arru-
gas volumen. Pielles menopáusicas, estradas,
normales a secas. Aplicar preferentemente por la
mañana. **ET.** Pinguldav kortsudevastane kreem.
Menopausis ja väsinud nahale, nahatüüpidele
alates normaalsest kuni kuvani. Pealekandmine
soovituskult hommikult. **IT.** Crema redensificante
anti-rughe volume. Pelle in menopausa, stressata,
da normale a secca. Applicare preferibilmente la
mattina. **LV.** Atjaunojošs, grumbinas aizpildošs
krēms. Normālai un sausai ādai, menopauzes
un stresa apstākļos. Vēlams lietot no rīta. **NL.**
Verstevigende antiverorderingscreme volume.
Voor de gespannen, normale tot droge huid tijdens
de menopauze. Bij voorkeur 's morgens aanbre-
ngen. **RU.** Крем против морщин, возвращающий
кожу к стрессам, нормальной и сухой кожи.
Желательно наносить в утреннее время.

R-ÉLASTINE Crème

FR. ANTI-ÂGE GLOBAL : DENSITÉ TENSION
DYNAMIQUE. Perte de densité, d'élasticité, rides.
Peaux matures normales à sèches. Matin ou soir
appliquer la crème sur le visage, le cou et le dé-
colleté. Utilisée quotidiennement, R-ÉLASTINE
Crème, développe la remise en tension de votre
visage qui se redensifie, la qualité de la peau s'em-
bellit. **EN.** GLOBAL ANTI-AGE TREATMENT: DEN-
SITY, DYNAMICS AND TENSION. Reduced density
and elasticity, wrinkles. Normal to dry mature
skins. In the morning or at night, apply the cream
evenly to your face, neck and décolleté. Used daily,
R-ÉLASTINE Crème helps tauten and re-densify
your skin, and you will notice an improvement in
its quality. **CS.** Krém proti stárnutí pro zajištění
husté a dynamické tkáně. Proti ztrátě pružnosti
pokožky a vráskám. Pro normální až suchou po-
kožku. Používejte ráno a/nebo večer. **DE.** Globale
Anti-Aging-Creme, füllender und straffender Ef-
fekt. Fehlende Spannkraft und Falten. Pflege für
normale bis trockene reife Haut. Morgens und/
oder abends auftragen. **EL.** Αντιγηραντική κρέμα,
για πυκνότητα και δυναμική ένταση. Ανώλεια της
ελαστικότητας και ρυτίδες. Φροντίδα για κανονικό
προς ξηρό ώριμο δέρμα. Εφαρμόστε πρωί ή / και
βράδυ. **ES.** Crema antiedad global, densidad, ten-
sion dinámica. Pérdida de elasticidad y arrugas.
Tratamiento de las pieles maduras, normales a
secas. Aplicar mañana y/o noche. **ET.** Üldine
vananemisvastane kreem pingul ja dünaamil-

selt pinges olevale nahale. Kasutamiseks naha rabadaksmuu-tumise ja kortsude korral. Hool-dusvahend vananevale, normaalsel ja kuiva tüüpi nahale. Pealekandmiseks hommikult ja/või õhtul. **IT.** Crema anti-età globale, densità, tensione di-namica. Perdita di elasticità e rughe. Trattamento delle pelli mature, da normali a secche. Applicare mattina e/o sera. **LV.** Vispārējs pret novecošanās krēms, ādas tonusam un elastībai. Elastības zudu-mai un grumbām. Kopšanas līdzeklis normālai un sausai nobriedušai ādai. Lietojiet no rīta un / vai vakārā. **NL.** Dynamisch verstevigende glo-bale anti-veroude-riingscrème. Elasticiteitsverlies en rimpels. Verzorging van de rijpe, normale tot droge huid. 's Morgens en/of 's avonds aanbrengen.

RU. Антивозрастной крем глобального действия для придания плотности и динамического напряжения коже. Потеря кожей эластичности и возникновение морщин. Уход для зрелой кожи нормального и сухого типов. Наносить утром и/или вечером.

RENEWPURE Émulsion *

FR. ÉMULSION EXFOLIANTE ANTIOXYDANTE ANTI-IMPERFECTIONS. Imperfections pronon-cées. Peaux normales, mixtes à très grasses. Matin ou soir, appliquer l'émulsion sur le visage, en évitant le contour des yeux. Ne pas rincer. Utilisée quotidiennement, RENEWPURE Emulsion régule la production de sébum, lisse les irrégularités et renouvelle l'éclat de la peau. **EN.** ANTI-BLEMISH AND ANTIOXIDANT EXFOLIATING EMULSION. Problem skin, spots and breakouts. Normal, combination to be very oily skin. In the morning or in the evening, apply the emulsion to the face, avoid-ing eye contour. Do not rinse off. Used every day, RENEWPURE Emulsion regulates the production of sebum, smoothes away blemishes and im-perfections, and renews your skin's radiance. **CS.** Antioxi-dační a peelingová péče pro problematictější pokožku. Mastná až velmi mastná pokožka. **DE.** Antioxidierende Peelingpflege für starke Unrein-heiten. Fettige bis sehr fettige Haut. **EL.** Ορογόντο απολέπισης με αντιοξειδωτικές ουσίες για στέλεις. Για λιπαρό δέρμα ή πολύ λιπαρό. **ES.** Tratamien-to exfoliante y antioxidante para imperfecciones pronunciadas. Pielles grasas y muy grasas. **ET.** Antioksideeriva toimega ja kooriv naha hool-dusvahend naha sügavamate ebataiusete korral. Rasusele ja väga rasusele nahale. **IT.** Trattamen-to esfoliante e antiossidante delle imperfezioni pronunciate. Pelli grasse e molto grasse. **LV.** Sejas kopšanas līdzeklis-pilings ar antioksidantu iedarbību sejas ādai ar nepilnībām. Tāukainai un [oti] taukainai ādai. **NL.** Antioxidierende verzorging met peellende werking bij ernstige onzuiverheden. Vette tot zeer vette huid. **RU.** Отшелушивающий уход-антиоксидант для выраженных дефектов кожи. Для жирной и очень жирной кожи.

RÉTINOL A Sérum **

FR. ANTIOXYDANT, LISSANT, RÉPARATEUR. Im-perfections marquées de l'adulte. Peaux mixtes à très grasses. Appliquer quotidiennement, le soir, en cure de un mois à renouveler. RÉTINOL A Sé-rum atténue l'excès de sébum, améliore la qualité de la peau et l'aspect inesthétique des imperfec-tions cutanées. **EN.** ANTIOXIDANT, SMOOTHING, REPAIRING. Noticeable blemished in adulthood. Mixed to very oily skin. Apply daily in the evening for a one-month treatment, to be repeated if ne-cessary. RÉTINOL A Sérum improves sebum ex-cess, skin quality and the unsightly appearance of breakouts. **CS.** Aplikujte denně večer. Používejte opakovaně jako jednoměsíční kúru. Sérum RÉ-TINOL A snižuje množství přebytkového mazu, zlepšuje kvalitu pokožky a pomáhá zlepšiť vzhled nedokonalostí. **DE.** Täglich abends auftragen als wiederholbare Monatskur. RETINOL A Sérum mildert übersüssigen Talg, verbessert die Hautqualität und mildert das unschöne Erschei-nungsbild von Hautunreinheiten. **EL.** Εφαρμόστε καθημερινά, το βράδυ, ως θεραπευτικό διάρκειας ενός μηνός που θα επαναλαμβάνεται. Ο ορός RETINOL A μειώνει την περίσσεια σμήγματος, βελτιώνοντας την ποιότητα της επιδερμίδας και την αναπαικτική εμφάνιση των στελεών του δέρματος. **ES.** Aplicar a diario, por la noche, como tratamiento de un mes que deberá repetirse. RÉTINOL A Sérum reduce el exceso de sebo, mejorando la calidad de la piel y el aspecto antiestético de las imper-

fecciones cutáneas. **ET.** Kandke peale igal õhtul, ühekuulise kuurina, võimalusega pikendada. RE-TINOL A seerum vähendab naha liigset rasvasus ning parandab naha kvaliteeti ja ebataiuseid. **IT.** Applicare quotidianamente la sera come trat-tamento della durata di un mese, da ripetere. El Siero al RETINOL A attenua l'eccesso di sebo e migliora la qualità della pelle e l'aspetto antieste-tico degli inestetismi cutanei. **LV.** Lietojiet katru dienu, vakarā, kā viena mēneša ārstēšanas kur-su, kas jāatkārto. RÉTINOL A serums samazina lielo sebuma daudzumu, uzlabo ādas kvalitāti un novērš neglītū ādas nepilnību izskatu. **NL.** Elke dag 's avonds aanbrengen als een kuur van een maand die herhaald moet worden. Het RETINOL A-serum vermindert de overmatige productie van talg, verbetert de huidconditie en maakt huidon-zuiverheden minder zichtbaar. **RU.** Месячный курс вечерних процедур, который необходимо повторить. Сыоротка RETINOL A уменьшает избыточное выделение кожного сала, улучшает качество кожи и помогает устранить заметные проблемы.

REVITALISATION HYAL Crème

FR. CRÈME ÉCLAT HYDRATANTE REPULPANTE. Ridules, premières rides, déshydratation. Peaux normales à sèches. Matin ou soir appliquer la crème sur le visage, le cou et le décolleté. Utilisée quotidiennement, REVITALISATION HYAL Crème révèle une nouvelle peau fraîche et retexturée. **EN.** PLUMPING MOISTURISING RA-DIANCE-RE-VEALING CREAM. Fine lines, first wrinkles, dehydration. Normal to dry skins. In the morning or in the evening, apply the cream to your face, neck and décolleté. Used daily, REVITALISA-TION HYAL Crème reveals fresh, new, retextured skin. **CS.** Hydratační a výživující krém s leskem. Proti malým a prvním vráskám a dehydratované kůži. Pro normální až suchou pokožku. Používejte ráno nebo večer. **DE.** Straffende Feuchtigkeitscre-me für strahlende Haut. Fältchen, erste Falten, feuchtigkeitsarme Haut. Normale bis trocke-ne Haut. Morgens oder abends auftragen. **EL.** Αναζωογονητικό ενυδατικό κρέμα για λιγύνη. Λεπτές γραμμές, πρώτες ρυτίδες, αφυδάτωση. Κανονικό πρός ερό δέρμα. Εφαρμόστε πρωί ή το βράδυ. **ES.** Cre-ma luminosidad hidratante y redensificante. Líneas de expresión, primeras arrugas, deshidratación. Pielles normales a secas. Aplicar mañana o noche. **ET.** Sära andev, niisutav ja täidlust tõstev kreem. Väikesed kurrud, esimesed kortsud, kuivumine. Nahatüüpidele normaalsest kiini kuivani. Peale-kandmiseks üksiköök kas hommikul või õhtul. **IT.** Crema luminosità idratante e rimpolpante. Vèlams lietot no rīta. **NL.** Verstevigende serum, cor-rigeert volume en reliëf. Voor de dunne, dofie, gespan-nen, onzuivere huid. Bij voorkeur 's morgens aanbrengen. **RU.** Уплотняющая сыворотка для коррекции объема и рельефа. Для тонкой, обезвоженной, подвергаемой стрессам, склонной к высыпаниям кожи. Желательно наносить в утреннее время.

EYE C Crème *

FR. CRÈME REVITALISANTE ANTIOXYDANTE ANTI-RIDES CONTOUR YEUX. Rides, ridules de contour des yeux. Utilisée quotidiennement, EYE C Crème lisse, tonifie et illumine la zone fra-gile du contour de l'œil. **EN.** ANTI-WRINKLE ANTIOXIDANT REVITALISING EYE CONTOUR CREAM. Lines and wrinkles around the eyes. In the morning or in the evening, after cleansing, apply the cream to the area around the eyes. Used daily, EYE C Crème smoothes, tones and brightens the delicate area round the eye. **CS.** Regenerační antioxi-dační krém proti vráskám pod očima. Vyhlažuje všechny typy vrásek. **DE.** Revitalisierende, antioxidantierende Anti-Faltencreme für die Augenkontur. Glättet Falten und Fältchen. **EL.** Αναζωογονητικό αντιοξειδωτικό αντιρυτιδικό κρέμα γυμνών. Για ομαλές γραμμές και τις ρυτίδες. **ES.** Crema revitalizante anti-arrugas para el contorno de ojos. Alisa las arrugas y las líneas de expresión. **ET.** Antioksideeriva toimega, toonust tõstev sil-maümbruse kortsudevastane kreem. Pinguldab kurrud ja silub sügavamate kortsud. **IT.** Crema ri-

vilizzante antiossidante anti-rughe del contorno dell'occhio. Liscia le rughe e le rughe piccole. **LV.** Atjaunojošs pretgrumbu krēms ar antioksidan-tu iedarbību ādai ar acīm. Izlīdzina grumbas un kruncinas. **NL.** Antioxidierende revitaliserende anti-rimpelcrème voor de oogcontour. Maakt rimpels en kraaienpootjes weer glad. **RU.** Восстанавливающий крем-антиоксидант против морщин для контура глаз. Разглаживает мелкие и крупные морщины.

H+ RÉGÉNÉRANT Sérum

FR. SÉRUM REPULPANT CORRECTEUR RELIEF. Peaux fines, dévitalisées, stressées, à imperfec-tions. De préférence le matin, appliquer H+ REGE-NERANT Sérum sur le visage, le cou et le décolleté. Dès la première application, vous repoussez la fa-tigue, la peau se repulpe. Utilisé quotidiennement, vous retrouvez le volume, l'éclat et une belle tex-ture de peau. **EN.** SKIN TEXTURE CORRECTIVE PLUMPING SERUM. Thin, devitalised, stressed and blemished skins. Preferably in the morning, apply H+ REGENERANT Sérum to your face, neck and décolleté. From the first use, signs of fatigue are diminished and skin is plumped. Used daily, you will find your skin has extra volume and radiance, and a beautiful texture. **CS.** Výživné sérum pro opravu pokožky a úlevu. Pro jemnou unavenou pleť k napravení vad. Používejte nejlépe ráno. **DE.** Straffendes Serum für Volumen und Relief. Feine, müde, gestresste und unreine Haut. Vor-zugsweise morgens auftragen. **NL.** Evoudatōkōs oρός, για διορθωση όγκου και ανακούφιση. Για λεπτές επιδερμίδες, έπνρες, με έντονο στρές ή με στέλεις. Εφαρμόστε κατά πρωί ή το βράδυ. **ES.** Sérum redensificante, corrector volumen y relieve. Pielles finas, desvitalizadas, estresadas, con imperfecciones. Aplicar preferentemente por la mañana. **ET.** Naha täidlust tõstev, volüümi kor-rigeeriv ja pingetest vastavast seerum. Õhukesele, elutule, väsinud ja ebataiusstega nahale. Peale-kandmise soovituslikult hommikult. **IT.** Siero rimpolpante, correttore di volume e tono. Pelli sottili, devitalizzate, stressate, con imperfezioni. Applicare preferibilmente la mattina. **LV.** Ādas elastību un struktūru atjaunojošs serums. Plānai, sausai, devitalizētai ādai, ar nepilnībām. Vēlams lietot no rīta. **NL.** Verstevigende serum, cor-rigeert volume en reliëf. Voor de dunne, dofie, gespan-nen, onzuivere huid. Bij voorkeur 's morgens aanbrengen. **RU.** Уплотняющая сыворотка для коррекции объема и рельефа. Для тонкой, обезвоженной, подвергаемой стрессам, склонной к высыпаниям кожи. Желательно наносить в утреннее время.

RENEWLIGHT TRANEXAMIQUE 2% **

FR. SÉRUM CORRECTEUR DE TACHES. Mé-lasma, cernes pigmentés. Appliquer le soir sur la tache et superposer Renewpeel Crème 10. **EN.** SPOT-COR-RECTING SERUM. Melasma, pigmented dark circles. Apply to the blemish in the evening and overlay with Renewpeel Crème 10. **CS.** SÉRUM NA KOREKCI SKUPIN. Melasma, tmavé kruhy. Naneste večer na skvrnu a naneste Repair Crème 10. **DE.** FLECKENAB-DECKENDES SERUM. Melasma, pigmentierte Augeneringe. Abends auf den Fleck auftragen und mit Renewpeel Crème 10 abdecken. **EL.** ΟΡΟΣ ΔΙΟΡΘΩΣΗΣ ΚΗΛΙΔΩΝ. Μέλσμα, μαύροι κύκλοι. Εφαρμόστε στην πανόδα το βράδυ και απλώστε από πάνω την κρέμα Renewpeel Crème 10. **ES.** SÉRUM CORRECTOR DE MANCHAS. Melasma y ojeras pigmentadas. Aplicar por la noche sobre la mancha y aplicar encima una capa de Renewpeel Crème 10. **ET.** PIGMENTILAIKE KORRIGEERIV SEERUM. Melasma, tumedad silmaalused. Kandke õhtul pigmentilaidule kiht Renewpeel Crème 10 kreemi. **IT.** SIERO CORRETTORE DI MACCHIE. Melasma, occhiaie pigmentate. Ap-plicare la sera sulla macchia e sovrapporre Re-newpeel Crème 10. **LV.** KORĪĢĒJOŠAIS SERUMS. Melasma, pigmentēti tumši loki. Vakārā uzklāt uz pigmentācijas plankuma un pārklāt ar Renewpeel Crème 10. **NL.** VLEKCORRIGEREND SERUM. Me-lasma, gepigmenteerde donkere kringen. Breng 's avonds aan op de vlek en breng daarbovenop Re-

*** PRÉCAUTION D'EMPLOI DES PRODUITS CONTENANT DES AHAS ET PHAS : PRECAUTIONS FOR THE USE OF PRO-DUCTS CONTAINING AHAS AND PHAS :**

FR. Suivre le mode d'emploi. Ne pas utiliser chez l'enfant de moins de 3 ans. Ne pas appliquer sur les peaux irritées. Eviter tout contact avec les yeux. En cas de contact avec les yeux, rincer abondamment à l'eau. Si l'irritation persiste, ces-ser l'utilisation et consulter un médecin. Avant toute exposition au soleil, il est recommandé d'appliquer un écran solaire sur les régions où le produit contenant des AHA ou PHA a été ap-pliqué. Utiliser le produit une fois par jour. **EN.** Use only as directed. Not to be used for children under 3 years. Do not use oñ irritated skin. Avoid contact with the eyes. In case of contact with eyes, rinse thoroughly with water. If irritation persists,

newpeel Crème 10 aan. **RU.** СЫВОРОТКА ДЛЯ КОРРЕКЦИИ ТЕМНЫХ ПЯТЕН. Меланодермия, пигментные темные круги. Нанесите вечером на пятно, а затем воспользуйтесь кремом Re-newpeel Crème 10.

RENEWLIGHT BOOST NIACINAMIDE

FR. SÉRUM CORRECTEUR DE TACHES. Pig-mentations foncées du visage et du contour de l'œil. Appliquer le matin sur la tache et super-poser Repair Crème L. **EN.** Pronounced and recurring spotspots melasma, pigmented dark circles under the eyes. Apply to the dark spot in the evening and overlay with Renewpeel Crème 10. **CS.** SÉRUM NA KOREKCI SKUPIN. Tmavá pigmentace obličje a očních kontur. Naneste ráno na skvrnu a naneste Repair Crème L. **DE.** FLECKENABDECKENDES SERUM. Dunkle Pig-mentierungen im Gesicht und der Augenpartie. Morgens auf den Fleck auftragen und mit Re-pair Crème L abdecken. **EL.** ΟΡΟΣ ΔΙΟΡΘΩΣΗΣ ΚΗΛΙΔΩΝ. Σκοτεινή χροιά του περιγυμνωτός προσώπου και ματιών. Εφαρμόστε την κρέμα το πρωί και απλώστε από πάνω την κρέμα Repair Crème L. **ES.** SÉRUM CORRECTOR DE MAN-CHAS. Pigmentación oscura de la cara y la zona ocular. Aplicar por la mañana sobre la mancha y superponer Repair Crème L. **ET.** PIGMENTILAIKE KORRIGEERIV SEERUM. Näo ja silmakontuuri crimee aanbrengen. **RU.** Восстанавливающий нежирный гель-антиоксидант. Морщины, обезвоженная кожа. Для всех типов кожи. Для сухой кожи. Сверху нанести питательный крем.

discontinue use and consult a physician. It is re-com-mended that prior to exposure to the sun, users cover areas where product containing AHA or PHA have been applied, with sunscreen. Use the product once a day. **CS.** Dodržíte návod k použití. Nepoužívejte u dětí mladších 3 let. Neaplikujte na podrážděnou pokožku. Zabraňte kontaktu s očima. Při zasažení očí je důkladně vypláchněte vodou. Pokud podráždění přetrvává, přestaňte přípravek používat a poraďte se s lékařem. Před jakýmkoli pobytem na slunci se doporučuje nanést opalovací krém na místa, kde byl aplikován přípravek s ob-sahem AHA nebo PHA. Produkt používejte jednou denně. **DE.** Gebrauchsanweisung befolgen. Nicht bei Kindern unter 3 Jahren anwenden. Nicht auf gereizte Haut auftragen. Jeglichen Kontakt mit den Augen vermeiden. Bei Kontakt mit den Au-gen diese gründlich mit Wasser ausspülen. Bei anhaltender Reizung Anwendung abbrechen und einen Arzt aufsuchen. Es wird vor jeder Sonne-nexposition empfohlen, auf die Bereiche, auf die das AHA- oder PHA-haltige Produkt aufgetragen wurde, ein Sonnenschutzmittel aufzutragen. Pro-dukt einmal täglich verwenden. **EL.** Ακολουθείτε τις οδηγίες χρήσης. Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε σε παιδιά κάτω των 3 ετών. Μην το εφαρμόζετε σε ερεθισμένο δέρμα. Αποφύγετε κάθε επαφή με το μάτι. Σε περίπτωση επαφής με το μάτι, ξεπλύνετε αμέσως με άφθονο νερό. Εάν ο ερεθισμός επιμένει, διακόψτε τη χρήση και συμβουλευτείτε έναν γιατρό. Πριν από οποιαδήποτε έκθεση στον ήλιο, συνιστάται η εφαρμογή αντιηλιακού στις περιοχές όπου έχει εφαρμοστεί το προϊόν που περιέχει AHA ή PHA. Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν μία φορά την ημέρα. **ES.** Siga las instrucciones de uso. No utilizar en niños menores de 3 años. No aplicar sobre pieles irritadas. Evitar el contacto con los ojos. En caso de contacto con los ojos, enjuáguelos abundan-temente con agua. Si la irritación persiste, inter-rupta su uso y consulte a un médico. Antes de exponerse al sol, se recomienda aplicar un pro-ductor solar en las zonas donde se haya aplicado el producto que contenga AHA o PHA. Utilizar el producto una vez al día. **ET.** Järgige kasutusju-hendit. Mitte kasutada alla 3-aastastel lastel. Arge kandke ärritunud nahale. Vältige silma sattumist. Silma sattumise korral loputage põhjalikult veega. Kui ärritus püsib, lõpetage kasutamine ja pöörduge arsti poole. Enne päikese kätte minekut on soo-vitav kanda päikesekaitsekreemi piirkondadele, kuhu on kantud AHA või PHA happed sisaldavat toodet. Kasutada toodet üks kord päevas. **IT.** Seguire le istruzioni per l'uso. Non adatto ai bam-bini di età inferiore ai 3 anni. Non applicare sulla pelle irritata. Evitare il contatto con gli occhi. In caso di contatto con gli occhi, sciaguare abbon-dantemente con acqua. Se l'irritazione persiste, ces-ser l'utilisation et consulter un medico. Avant toute exposition au soleil, il est recommandé d'appliquer un écran solaire sur les régions où le produit contenant des AHA ou PHA a été ap-pliqué. Utiliser le produit une fois par jour. **EN.** Use only as directed. Not to be used for children under 3 years. Do not use oñ irritated skin. Avoid contact with the eyes. In case of contact with eyes, rinse thoroughly with water. If irritation persists,

ties ar ārstu. Pirms jebkādas atrašanās saulē ieteicams uzklāt saules aizsargkrēmu uz vietām, kur ir uzklāts AHA vai PHA satu-rošs līdzeklis. Lietojiet produktu vienu reizi dienā. **NL.** Volg de gebruiksaanwijzing. Niet gebruiken bij kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar. Niet aanbrengen op geïrriteerde huid. Vermijd contact met de ogen. Bij aanraking met de ogen grondig met water spoelen. Als de irri-tatie aanhoudt, stop dan met het gebruik en zoek medische hulp. Vóór blootstelling aan de zon wordt aanbevolen om zonnebrandcrème aan te brengen op de gebieden waar het product met AHA's of PHA's is aangebracht. Gebruik het product eenmaal per dag. **RU.** Следуйте инструкциям по применению. Не используйте для детей младше 3 лет. Не наносите на раздраженную кожу. Избегайте попадания в глаза. В случае попадания в глаза тщательно промойте их водой. Если раздражение сохраняется, прекратите использование и обратитесь к врачу. Перед любым пребыванием на солнце рекомендуется наносить солнцезащитный крем на участки, на которые были нанесены средства, содержащие АНАs или PHAs. Используйте средство один раз в день.

**** PRÉCAUTION D'EMPLOI DES PRODUITS CONTENANT DU RETINOL : PRECAUTIONS FOR THE USE OF PRO-DUCTS CONTAINING RETINOL :**

FR. Avant toute exposition au soleil, il est re-commandé d'appliquer un écran solaire sur les régions où le produit contenant du rétinol a été appliqué. Contient de la vitamine A. Te-nez compte de votre apport quotidien. **EN.** It is recommended that prior to exposure to the sun, users cover areas where pro-duct containing AHA or PHA have been ap-plied, with sunscreen. Contains Vitamin A. Consider your daily intake before **CS.** Před jakýmkoli pobytem na slunci se doporučuje nanést opalovací krém na místa, kde byl aplikován přípravek s obsahem AHA nebo PHA. **DE.** Es wird vor jeder Sonnenexposi-tion empfohlen, auf die Bereiche, auf die das AHA- oder PHA-haltige Produkt aufgetragen wurde, ein Sonnenschutzmittel aufzutragen. **EL.** Πριν από οποιαδήποτε έκθεση στον ήλιο, συνιστάται η εφαρμογή αντιηλιακού στις περιοχές όπου έχει εφαρμοστεί το προϊόν που περιέχει AHA ή PHA. **ES.** Antes de exponerse al sol, se recomienda aplicar un protector solar en las zonas donde se haya aplicado el producto que contenga AHA o PHA. **ET.** Enne päikese kätte minekut on soovitatav kanda päikesekaitsekreemi piirkondadele, kuhu on kantud AHA või PHA happed sisaldavat toodet. Kasutada toodet üks kord päevas. **IT.** Seguire le istruzioni per l'uso. Non adatto ai bam-bini di età inferiore ai 3 anni. Non applicare sulla pelle irritata. Evitare il contatto con gli occhi. In caso di contatto con gli occhi, sciaguare abbon-dantemente con acqua. Se l'irritazione persiste, ces-ser l'utilisation et consulter un medico. Avant toute exposition au soleil, il est recommandé d'appliquer un écran solaire sur les régions où le produit contenant des AHA ou PHA a été ap-pliqué. Utiliser le produit une fois par jour. **EN.** Use only as directed. Not to be used for children under 3 years. Do not use oñ irritated skin. Avoid contact with the eyes. In case of contact with eyes, rinse thoroughly with water. If irritation persists,

toodet. **IT.** Prima di qualsiasi esposizione al sole, si consiglia di applicare una protezione solare sulle regioni in cui è stato applica-to il prodotto contenente AHA o PHA. **LV.** Pirms jebkādas atrašanās saulē ieteicams uzklāt saules aizsargkrēmu uz vietām, kur ir uzklāts AHA vai PHA saturošs līdzeklis. **NL.** Vóór blootstelling aan de zon wordt aanbe-voelen om zonnebrandcrème aan te brengen op de gebieden waar het product met AHA's of PHA's is aangebracht. **RU.** Перед любым пребыванием на солнце рекомендуется наносить солнцезащитный крем на участки, на которые были нанесены средства, содержащие АНАs или PHAs.



FR. RETARGETING®

La Longévité cellulaire, la clé Jeunesse de votre peau. KLOTHO, cette fameuse « protéine de jeunesse » dont tout le monde parle, est le facteur clé de la Longévité Cellulaire, le Docteur Michèle Eymard des Laboratoires Renophase en décède les secrets avec Retargeting. Klotho est une protéine essentielle dans la cellule qui va assurer sa protection vis à vis des radicaux libres et sa detoxification. Le monde scientifique s'accorde à lui donner le nom d'Hormone de Jeunesse.

Cette nouvelle technologie avancée appliquée au rajeunissement cutané permet d'établir le redé-ploiement cellulaire. Les cellules sont régulées, nourries, enrichies, détoxifiées et deviennent plus résistantes. Véritable genèse de la longévité cellu-laire. La légende de la déesse Klotho prend vie...

EN. RETARGETING®

Cellular Longevity, your skin's key to youth. KLOTHO, the famous «youth protein» that eve-ryone is talking about, is the key factor in Cellular Longevity. Dr Michèle Eymard of RENOPHASE Laboratories decodes the secrets with Retargeting. Klotho is an essential protein in the cell that will ensure its protection against free radi-cals and its detoxification. The scientific wor-ld has agreed to call it a Youth Hormone.

This new advanced technology applied to skin rejuvenation helps to establish cellular rede-ployment. The cells are regulated, nourished, enriched, detoxified and become more resistant. The true genes of cellular longevity. The legend of the goddess Klotho has been brought to life...

CS. RETARGETING®

Dlouhévost buněk, klíč k omlazení vaší pleti. KLOTHO, slavný „protein mládí“, o kterém všichni mluví, je klíčovým faktorem dlouhévosti buněk. Dr. Michèle Eymard z Laboratoires Renophase odhaluje spolu s Retar-geing jeho tajemství. Klotho je základní protein buněk, který zajišťuje její ochranu před volnými radikály a její detoxikaci. Ved-ci se shodují, že jde o opravdový „hormon mládí“.

Tato nová pokročilá technologie omlazení pleti pomáhá s buněčným přeskupováním. Buněk jsou regulovány, vyživovány, obohacovány, detoxikovány a stávají se odol-nějšími. Opravdový klíč k dlouhévosti buněk. Legenda o bohyni Klotho ožívá ...

DE. RETARGETING®

Zelllebensdauer, der Jugendschlüssel Ihrer Haut. KLOTHO, das berühmte „Jugendprotein“ in aller Munde, ist der Schlüsselfaktor für die zelluläre Langlebigkeit. Dr. Michèle Eymard von Renophase Laboratories entschlüsselt die Ge-heimnisse mit Retargeting. Klotho ist ein essen-zielles Protein in der Zelle, das Schutz vor freien Radikalen und Entgiftung gewährleistet. Es ist Konsens der wissenschaftlichen Welt, dass es sich bei ihm um das Hormon der Jugend handelt.

ES.RETARGETING®

La longevidad celular: la clave para una piel joven. KLOTHO, la famosa «proteína juvenil» de la que todo el mundo habla, es el factor clave de la longe-vidad celular. La Dra. Michèle Eymard de Renophase Laboratories desvela sus secretos con Retargeting. El klotho es una proteína esencial en la célula que asegura su protección contra los radicales libres y la desintoxi-cación. El mundo científico se ha puesto de acuerdo en llamarlo la hormona de la juventud.

Se trata de una nueva tecnología avanzada aplicada al rejuvenecimiento de la piel que permite establecer un re-despliegue celular. Las células se regulan, se alimentan, se enriquecen, se desintoxican y se vuelven más resistentes. Génesis verdadera de la longe-vidad celular. La leyenda de la diosa Cloto cobra vida...

ET. RETARGETING®

Rakkude pikaealisus, teie naha noorse võti. KLOTHO, see kuulus „noorse valk“, millest kõik räägivad, on rakkude pikaealisuse võtmepär – sala-dus, mille avastas dr Michèle Eymard Renophase'i la-boritest. Klotho on rakus hädavajalik valk, mis kaitseb seda vabade radikaalide eest ja puhastab mürkaine-te. Teadlased ris-tisid selle noorse hormooniks.

Naha noorendamiseks kasutatav uus täius-tatud tehnoloogia tekitab rakkude ümber-paigutamist. Rakud on tasakaalustatud, toi-detud, rikastatud, mürkidest puhastatud ja muutuvad vastupidavamaks. Rakkude pikaeali-suse tõeline süda. Legend jumalanna Klothost elustub...

IT. RETARGETING®

La longevità cellulare, la chiave di giovinezza della tua pelle. KLOTHO, la famosa «protei-na della giovinezza» di cui tutti parlano, è il fattore chiave della longevità cellu-lare. La dottoressa Michèle Eymard dei Laboratori Re-no-phase ne decodifica i segreti con Retargeting. Klotho è una proteina essenziale presente nella cellula, che ne garantisce la sua disintossicazione e la protezione contro i radicali liberi. Il mondo scientifico concorda nel definirla «l'Ornone di giovinezza».

Questa nuova tecnologia avanzata applicata al ringio-vanimento della pelle aiuta a stabilire la ridistribuzione cellulare. Le cellule sono regolate, nutrite, arricchite, disintossicate e diventano più resistenti. E la vera origine della longevità cellu-lare. La leggenda della dea Klotho prende vita...

LV. RETARGETING®

Šūnu ilgmūžība - atslēga jauneklīgai ādai. KLOTHO, slavenais «jauniešu proteins», par ko visi runā, ir galvenais faktors šūnu ilgmūžības uz-turēšanai. Dr. Miše-la Eimarda no Renophase Labo-ratorijas atklāj jaunības noslēpumus ar Retargeting. Klotho ir nozīmīgs šūnas proteins, kas no-drošina tās aizsardzību pret piesārņošanas un brīvajiem radikāļiem. Zinātniskā pasaule ir piekritusi to dēvēt par jaunības hormonu.

Jauņa uzlabotā tehnoloģija, kas tiek izmantota ādas atjaunošanai, palīdz veicināt šūnu pārgrupēšanos.

H ēra autī prongnēni tehnoloģija, h oņoia eparmōzētai stpn anazwoōōnōnōu tō dērmōtu, smēdāllēi stp dñmōvōōnōnō tō kutparikōis anadōtāōōnō. Ta kutpāra ruēmōzōnōi, tōphōdōōōōōōōnōi, emplōtōōōōōōnōi, apōtōōōōōōōnōi kai ģvōnōtōi oōs ēk tōkōtōu tō anēktōkōi. Mō alēnthv ēnāōēr tō kutparikōis makrōzōōōōs. Mō θrōōōō tōs θēās Klothō zōōntānēi kai pōō ...

orgaanilise standardi.

Cosmos Organic sertifitseeritud pre-paraadid, mille eesmärk on parandada naha taastumisvõimet stressist tingitud bioloogilises tasakaalustamatuses.

RU. ИННОВАЦИИ В СЕРТИФИЦИРОВАННОЙ ОРГАНИЧЕСКОЙ КОСМЕТОЛОГИИ

В результате многолетних исследований компания «Renophase Laboratories» разработала новую концепцию в области натуральной косметики.

Renophase BIO – это ренофазная технология регенерации клеток в сочетании стандартом биол-оптической косметики.

Сертифицированные составы Cosmos Organic, предназначенные для улучшения регенеративной способности кожи при биологическом дисбалансе, вызванном стрессом.

EL. ΚΑΙΝΟΤΟΜΙΑ ΣΤΗΝ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΜΕΝΗ ΒΙΟΛΟΓΙΚΗ ΚΟΣΜΕΤΟΛΟΓΙΑ

Η Laboratoires Renophase, μετά από αρκετά χρόνια έρευνας, έχει αναπτύξει μια νέα αντίληψη για τα φυσικά καλλυντικά.

Η Renophase BIO συνδυάζει την τεχνολογία Régénération Cellulaire Renophase και τα βιολογικά πρότυπα.

Τα πιστοποιημένα σκευά-σματα Cos-mos Organic στοχεύουν στη βελτίωση της αναγεννητικής ικανότητας του δέρματος που βρίσκεται σε βιολογική ανισο-ορροπία λόγω άγχους.

NL. INNOVATIE IN GECERTIFICEERDE BIOLOGISCHE COSMETOLOGIE

Laboratoires Renophase heeft na enkele jaren onderzoek een nieuw concept ontwikkeld in Natuurlijke cosmeceutica. Renophase BIO is de alliantie van Renophase Celregeneratie-technologie en standaard van biologische producten.

Cosmos Organic gecert- ificeerde formuleringen, bedoeld om het regeneratievermogen van de huid bij biologische onbalans als gevolg van stress te verbeteren.

Crème Glow

FR. Crème certifiée biologique retexturante, hydratante pour une peau rayonnante. Appliquer matin et/ou soir. Glisser le produit sur la peau et faire pénétrer par pression des doigts.

EN. Retexturing, moisturising certified organic cream for radiant skin. Apply morning and/or evening.

Spread the product over the skin using your fingertips to massage it in.

ES. Crema certificada ecológica, retexturizante e hidratante para lucir una piel radiante. Aplíquese por la mañana y/o por la noche. Extienda el producto sobre la piel y masajéela ejerciendo presión con los dedos.

DE. Retexturierende, feuchtig-keitsspendende, zertifiziert biologische Creme für eine strahlende Haut. Morgens und/ oder abends auftragen. Das Produkt auf die Haut streichen und mit sanftem Finger-druck einmassieren.

IT. Crema certificata biologica ristrutturante e idratante per una pelle radiosa. Applicare mattina e/o sera. Far scivolare il prodotto sulla pelle e massaggiare con la pressione delle dita.

NL. Herstructurerende, hydrate-rende gecertificeerde ecologische crème voor een stralende huid. Breng 's ochtends en/of 's avonds aan. Glijd het product over de huid en masseer het in met vingerdruk.

LV. Certificētisks organisks krēms starojošai ādai. Mitrina ādu un uzlabo tās tekstūru. Uzklāt no rīta un/vai vakarā. Uzklājiet produktu uz ādas un iemasējiet to, viegli uzspiežot ar pirkstu galiem.

ET. Tekstuuri taastav ja niisutav sertifitseeritud orgaaniline kreem särava naha jaoks. Kanda peale hommikul ja / või õhtul. Kanda toode nahale ja masseerida sõrmedega naha sisse. Nahka stressist vabastades anname talle tagasi tema taastumisvõime.

RU. Восстанавливающий и увлажняющий органический крем для сияющей кожи. Нанесите утром и/или ве-чером. Нанесите средство на кожу и массируйте, над-авливая пальцами.

EL. Сертифицированный ιολογική κρέμα αναδόμησης και ενυδάτωσης για λαμπερό δέρμα. Εφαρμόστε πρωί ή/και βράδυ. Επαλείψτε το προϊόν στο δέρμα και κάντε μασάζ με τα δάχτυλα ώστε να απορροφηθεί.

Crème Glow Riche

FR. Crème certifiée biologique retexturante, nourrissante pour une peau repulpée. Appliquer matin et/ou soir. Glisser le produit sur la peau et faire pénétrer par pression des doigts.

EN. Certified organic retexturing cream, nourishing, to regain luscious skin. Apply morning and/ or evening. Spread the product over the skin using your fingertips to massage it in.

ES. Crema certificada eco- lógica, retexturizante y nu- tritiva para tonificar la piel. Aplíquese por la mañana y/o por la noche. Extienda el producto sobre la piel y masajée-la ejerciendo presión con los dedos.

DE. Retexturierende, näh-rende zertifiziert Biocreme für eine straffe Haut. Morgens und/ oder abends auftragen. Das Produkt auf die Haut streichen und mit sanftem Finger-druck einmassieren.

IT. Crema certificata biologica ristrutturante, nutriente e rimpolpante per la pelle. Applicare mattina e/o sera. Far scivolare il prodotto sulla pelle e massaggiare con la pressione delle dita.

NL. Herstructurerende, voedende gecertificeerde ecologische crème voor een stevige huid. Breng 's ochtends en/of 's avonds aan. Glijd het product over de huid en masseer het in met vingerdruk.

LV. Sertificēts ekoloģisks organisks barojošs krēms. Uzlabo ādas tekstūru, lai tā atgūtu tvirtumu. Uzklāt no rīta un/vai vakarā. Uzklājiet produktu uz ādas un iemasējiet to, viegli uzspiežot ar pirkstu galiem.

ET. Tekstuuri taastav ja toitev sertifitseeritud orgaaniline kreem pringi naha taastamiseks. Kanda peale hommikul ja / või õhtul. Kanda toode nahale ja masseerida sõrmedega naha sisse.

RU. Органический восстан-авливающий питательный сертифицированный эко-логический крем для восс-тановления упругости кожи. Нанесите утром и/или вечером. Нанесите средство на кожу и массируйте, надавливая пальцами.

EL. Πιστοποιημένο βιολογική κρέμα αναδόμησης και θρέψης, για ανάκτηση ενός σφιγνιλού δέρματος. Εφαρμόστε πρωί ή/και βράδυ. Επαλείψτε το προϊόν στο δέρμα και κάντε μασάζ με τα δάχτυλα ώστε να απορροφηθεί.

Sérum Booster Éclat

FR. Sérum certifié biologique struc-turant, collagène booster pour une belle peau. Appliquer matin et/ou soir. Glisser le produit sur la peau et faire pénétrer par pression des doigts.

EN. Restructuring certified organic

serum, collagen booster, for overall more beautiful skin. Apply morning and/or evening. Spread the product over the skin using your fingertips to massage it in.

ES. Suero ecológico certificado reestructurante y potenciador del colágeno para lucir una piel más bonita en general. Aplíquese por la mañana y/o por la noche. Extienda el producto sobre la piel y masajée-la ejerciendo presión con los dedos.

DE. Restrukturierendes zertifiziert biologisches Serum, Kollagen-Boos-ter, für eine rundum schönere Haut. Mor-gens oder abends auftragen. Das Produkt auf die Haut streichen und mit sanftem Fingerdruck ein-massieren.

IT. Siero biologico certificato ristrut-turante, booster di collagene, per una pelle complessivamente più bella. Applicare mattina e/o sera. Far scivolare il prodotto sulla pelle e massaggiare con la pressione delle dita.

NL. Herstructurerend gec- ertificeerd biologisch serum, collageenboos-ter voor een mooie huid. Breng 's ochtends of 's avonds aan. Glijd het product over de huid en masseer het in met vingerdruk.

LV. Sertificēts organiskai se-rums kas veicina kolagēna veidošanos. Uzlabo ādas struktūru, lai tā kļūtu skaistāka. Uzklāt no rīta vai vakarā. Uzklājiet produktu uz ādas un iemasējiet to, viegli uzspiežot ar pirkstu galiem.

ET. Tekstuuri taastav ja kollageeni toetav sertifitseeritud orgaaniline seerum üldiselt kaunima naha jaoks. Kanda peale hommikul ja / või õhtul. Kanda toode nahale ja masseerida sõrmedega naha sisse.

RU. Реструктурирующая сертифицированная орг-аническая сыворотка, ко- ллагеновый крем-бустер для более красивой кожи в целом. Нанесите утром и/ или вечером. Нанесите средство на кожу и масс-ируйте, над-авливая пал-ьцами.

EL. Πιστοποιημένος βιολο-γικός ορός αναδόμησης, ενι-σχυτικό κολλαγόνου, για ένα συνολικά πιο όμορφο δέρμα. Εφαρμόστε πρωί ή βράδυ. Επαλείψτε το προϊόν στο δέρμα και κάντε μασάζ με τα δάχτυλα ώστε να απορροφηθεί.